1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003HR1032
4	
5	By: Representative Edwards
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE 2002-2003 FARMINGTON
10	LADY CARDINALS BASKETBALL TEAM.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE 2002-2003
14	FARMINGTON LADY CARDINALS BASKETBALL
15	TEAM.
16	
17	
18	WHEREAS, during the 2002-2003 basketball season, the Farmington Lady
19	Cardinals, the eventual runner-up in the Class AAA State Basketball
20	Tournament, proved they were a young team on the rise; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, these young ladies and their Coach Brad Blew, unified the
23	Farmington school district, the entire city of Farmington, and much of
24	Washington County with their savvy style of play, their collective academic
25	performance in the classroom, and their reputation on the basketball court as
26	good sports, with each team member proudly displaying good sportsmanship with
27	a fair style of play throughout the season; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, the Farmington Lady Cardinals advanced in their own district
30	tournament and into regional and state playoffs, posting a 28-5 overall
31	record, an admirable record and one of the school's best in its storied
32	athletic history; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the Farmington Lady Cardinals performed well in the finals of
35	the Class AAA Championship, proving a worthy opponent to the DeQueen Lady
36	Leopards, 54-43, and the Lady Cardinals ended the year as State Championship



```
1
     Runner-Up; and
 2
 3
           WHEREAS, while the entire team contributed to the success of the
 4
     program, two of the Lady Cardinals, Elizabeth Williams and Lauren Dennis were
 5
     selected to the Class AAA All State Team,
 6
 7
    NOW THEREFORE,
     BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
8
9
     ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
10
11
           That the House of Representatives recognizes and applauds the
12
     Farmington 2002-2003 Senior Girls Lady Cardinal Basketball Team for bringing
13
     pride, athletic achievement and outstanding academic performances to the
14
     Farmington public schools, Washington County, and the State of Arkansas.
15
16
           BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this resolution, an
17
     appropriate copy hereof shall be provided to the Farmington Lady Cardinals
18
     Basketball Team.
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```